



- A. The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$16,046,113.10, of which \$12,000,000 is specifically to be used for operations. The total obligation has increased from \$196,836,695.54 to \$212,882,808.64 a net increase of \$16,046,113.10. The FY 09 budget authority (BA) has decreased from \$255,197,487 to \$255,129,237 a net decrease of \$68,250.
- B. Description of Modification
- i. Revise Section B, B.3(a) Obligation of Funds. Pursuant to the Section I Clause entitled, *FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds*, total funds in the amount of \$212,882,808.64 have been allotted for obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date of the Notice to Proceed through September 30, 2013. See attached change page B-3.
- C. All changes are noted by a vertical line in the right hand margin.